
201194-2025 Page 1/3

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 201194-2025 - Result

Italy – Miscellaneous medical devices and products – PROTESI VASCOLARI E DISPOSITIVI VARI
OJ S 62/2025 28/03/2025
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: A.O. CARDARELLI
Email: aocardarelli@pec.it
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: PROTESI VASCOLARI E DISPOSITIVI VARI
Description: Gara europea a procedura aperta per la Fornitura del fabbisogno triennale di 
Protesi Vascolari e dispositivi vari per la U.O. di Chirurgia Vascolare dell’ A.O.R.N. "A.
Cardarelli"
Procedure identifier: e0ac0877-45d3-476e-8198-1d07c0f44515
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33190000 Miscellaneous medical devices and products

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 458 760,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0012
Title: PROTESI LINEARE PER CHIRURGIA RICOSTRUTTIVA PERIFERICA IN DACRON 
(Protesi in dacron sottile con velour doppio, impermeabilizzate da uno strato di gelatina o 
collagene diametri almeno mm.da 6 a 10 lunghezze varie)
Description: PROTESI LINEARE PER CHIRURGIA RICOSTRUTTIVA PERIFERICA IN 
DACRON (Protesi in dacron sottile con velour doppio, impermeabilizzate da uno strato di 
gelatina o collagene diametri almeno mm.da 6 a 10 lunghezze varie)
Internal identifier: 12

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33190000 Miscellaneous medical devices and products

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/201194-2025
mailto:aocardarelli@pec.it


201194-2025 Page 2/3

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5. Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 36 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Offerta economicamente più vantaggiosa
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Punteggio 
Economico: 30.00 - Punteggio Tecnico: 70.00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: TAR CAMPANIA

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0012
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: 
No tenders, requests to participate or projects were received

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: A.O. CARDARELLI
Registration number: 06853240635
Town: Napoli
Postcode: 80131
Country subdivision (NUTS): Napoli (ITF33)
Country: Italy
Contact point: Stefano Chieffi
Email: aocardarelli@pec.it
Telephone: 0817471111
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: TAR CAMPANIA
Registration number: 94028990631
Town: NAPOLI
Postcode: 80121
Country subdivision (NUTS): Napoli (ITF33)
Country: Italy

mailto:aocardarelli@pec.it


201194-2025 Page 3/3

8.1.

Contact point: TAR CAMPANIA
Email: tarna-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it
Telephone: 0817817100
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: ANAC AUTORITA NAZIONALE ANTICORRUZIONE
Registration number: 97584460584
Town: Roma
Country: Italy
Contact point: ANAC AUTORITA NAZIONALE ANTICORRUZIONE
Email: protocollo@pec.anticorruzione.it
Telephone: 06367231
Roles of this organisation: 

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: e0ac0877-45d3-476e-8198-1d07c0f44515  -  06
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 27/03/2025 10:10:38 (UTC)
Notice dispatch date (eSender): 27/03/2025 10:10:38 (UTC+1) Central European Time, 
Western European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian
Notice publication number: 201194-2025
OJ S issue number: 62/2025
Publication date: 28/03/2025

mailto:tarna-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it
mailto:protocollo@pec.anticorruzione.it

